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Roger Peter Plaisted

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Roger Peter Plaisted
Postcode

Date of birth August 1951

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

UNITED MARITIME LOGISTICS (UK)
LIMITED

SOCAR TRADING (UK) LIMITED
PHILIPP BROTHERS LIMITED

CANADA SQUARE PEM LIMITED
PHIBRO COMMODITIES
CARISGREEN LIMITED
PHIBRO BULLION LIMITED
SHIPALKS SHIPPING LIMITED
SCANPORTS LIMITED
PHIBRO HOLDINGS LIMITED
FP WESTPORT LIMITED
SHIPALKS SHIPPING LIMITED
SCANPORTS LIMITED
CHARLES WADE & COMPANY
LIMITED

HILSREST LIMITED

PHIBRO-SALOMON NOMINEES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
09195161

09430392
00588144

02386151

02913597

02522425

02663482

03246139

03232886

02435890

02386153

03246139

03232886

00127360

01033969
00298063

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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900972474

900972474

British

App. Date

App. Date
07/08/2017

10/10/2016
30/09/1998

23/09/1998
23/09/1998
23/09/1998
23/09/1998
23/09/1998
23/09/1998
23/09/1998
23/09/1998
05/09/1996
01/08/1996

12/10/1995

12/10/1995
12/10/1995

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
07/10/2017 Director

15/09/2017 Director
01/01/2010 Company
Secretary
01/01/2010 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/07/2015 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/07/2015 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director

17/02/2015

Director
Director
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PHILIPP BROTHERS FUTURES
LIMITED

PE 1994 LIMITED

PHILIPP BROTHERS BULLION
LIMITED

PHIBRO COMMODITIES
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS
INTERNATIONAL LLC
CARISGREEN LIMITED
PHIBRO BULLION LIMITED
PHIBRO HOLDINGS LIMITED
DERBY & CO. (ASIA) LIMITED
PHILIPP BROTHERS LIMITED
FP WESTPORT LIMITED
CANADA SQUARE PEM LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01535007

01714706
02093111

02913597
FC017421

02522425
02663482
02435890
00839209
00588144
02386153
02386151

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Other

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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12/10/1995

12/10/1995
12/10/1995

23/03/1994
10/08/1993

16/07/1993
18/11/1992
25/10/1992
06/08/1992
11/07/1992
06/07/1992
18/05/1992

900972474

Director

Director
Director

Director
24/10/1996 Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
01/01/2010 Director
17/02/2015 Director
01/01/2010 Director



